
Haryana Roadways Engineering Corporation.Ltd., Gurgaon 
6th Milestone Delhi-Jaipur Highway Behrampur road Khandsa, Gurgaon 

Phone -  0124-2215660, 2215389 E-m ail: gm.hrec27@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Online E-tenders are hereby invited for the following store materials for fabrication o f  bus bodies:

Sr.
No.

Name of Group/Item Approx value 
(Rs. In lacs)

EMD Value 
(Rs. In lacs)

Sources of Purchase

1 Mig Wire 0.8mm 25.00 0.50 M/s ESAB India Ltd. or M/s Ador 
Welding or their authorized dealer or 
distributors, M/s Maruti Weld, M/s 
Varun Electrodes Pvt. Ltd., M/s GEE 
Ltd.

2 Perforated Polythene etc. 04.00 0.08 Manufacturer/General Supplier

3 . Mig Welding Spare Parts 
of L & T make.

03.00 0.06 M/s L& T Ltd. OR their authorized 
deal ers/distri butors.

4 Synthetic Based Rubber 
Adhesive.

03.00 0.06 M/s Piddilite Industries Ltd./M/s 
. Polygel Technologies India Pvt. Ltd. 
OR their authorized dealers/RC firms 
with ASRTU.

5 Tinted Toughened 
Glass 5mm thickness 
Dark Green and 
Toughened Glass clear 
5 mm.

16.00 0.32 Firm should have current rate 
contract with ASRTU or 
m anufacture having in house 
facility o f  Horizontal Toughening 
Plant and ISO 9001 meeting 
specification No.. IS;2553:1992

tt
i' axirli

6 Water Proof Paper and 
Sandor'Disc etc. '

05.00 • 0.10 Authorized dealers/distributors of M/s 
Carborandum Universal/Mico Bosch 
make.

7 Electric Welding Rod 
3.15mm'x 350mm

09.50 0.19 M/s ESAB India Ltd. or M/s Ador 
Welding or their, authorized dealer or 
distributors, M/s Maruti Weld, M/s 
Varun Electrodes Pvt. Ltd., M/s GEE 
bid. '

8 Halogen Bulb 02.00 0.04 Firm who are On ASRTU RC/TRC 
for Auto Bulbs OR OE suppliers to 
M/s Ashok Leyland/M/s Tata Motors 
Ltd.

9 Gear box A-287 mm, A- 
237 mm complete with 1 
hp horizontal motor 3 
phase.

07.00 ' ' 0.14 • Manufacturers / authorized dealers.

10 HSS Twist Drill, Tape Set 05.00 0:10 On RC with ASRSTU or DGS&D or 
manufacturers such as M/s Miranda 
Tools Ltd./ M/s Addission/ITl or their 
authorized dealers/Distributors.

11 Cutting Wheel 14” 04.00 • 0.08 Authorized dealers/distributors of M/s 
Carborandum UniVersal/Mico Bosch 
make.

12 Control panel board for 
bus washing machine

2.50 0.05 Manufacturer

13 Plumber/piller block with 
bearing no. 208, 206

03.00 0.06 Manufacturer.

29

mailto:gm.hrec27@gmail.com


14 ‘Solvent for mixing in 
black vulcanizing, for re­
treading of tyre.

03.00. 0.06 Manufacturer /General Supplier.

15 Brushes for Bus Washing 
Machine

05.00 0.10 Manufacturer

16 Aluminium Grill spacing 
of Grill around 2”x2” and 
4”x4” size of rod Grill 
5x6.75 mm.

42.00 0.84 Manufacturer/General Supplier.

.17 Polyster Resin ISO , 
Catalyst, A xcella tory ,. 
Fiber Glass

28.00 0.56 M anufacturer. '

18 H at Rack Bracket 
40x20x2 mm

12.50 0.25 M anufacturer/General Supplier

19 Misc. items (D.E. 
Spanner 10x11mm, 
12x13mm, Ring 

'Spanner 1213mm, Gas. 
M ask, • M easurement 
Tape, E.W. B la c k . 
Glass, W elding Screen 
Fibre-, ' Nozzle Gel, 
.Cotton Hand Gloves 
etc.)

0.3.25 0.065 M anufacturer/General Supplier

20 Al. Rivets lAi” x 3/16” / 
3/4” x 3/16”  etc.

03.50 0.07 Firm who are on ASRTU Rate 
Contract of Manufacturer.

21 Hard Coke 03.50 0.07 General Supplier.

22 M.S. Forged Hinges, 
•M.S. Door Lock, 
Heavy Duty Door 
Lock, M.S. Plate 8mm, 
Pipe Handle

31.00 • 0 .62 ' • M anufacturer having RC/TRC 
with ASRTU for M.S. Hinges or 
M anufacturer. ;

Tender . documents ' can be downloaded online f r o m t h e  Portal: 

http://haryanaeprocurenient.gov.in by the Firms / Individual registered on the Portal. The tender can 

be downloaded from 15.12.2°15 at 09:00 Hours and the last date o f subm ission o f  online e-tender is 

05.01.2016 upto.17:00 Houry.

As the Bids are to be submitted online and are required to be encrypted and digitally signed, the 

Bidders are advised to obtain Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) at the earliest. For any clarification 

bidder may contact Help Desk: 1800-180-2097 (Toll Free Number) or 9818353.015.

G eneralM anager  
Haryana Roadways Engg. Corpn. Ltd.

Gurgaom ^ ^ )

30

http://haryanaeprocurenient.gov.in

